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Monday   6:30 pm Lanes 1 - 20Sandusky Star Lanes
Team Standings

Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP
Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30

1 1 6 Tom's Trophies 2 49 7 904 218 105749 88862 1184 3201 1348 3693
2 2 2 C & C Donut Factory 38 18 945 182 106166 84634 1122 3024 1329 3645
3 3 10 Tom's Trophies 36 20 899 225 105233 81368 1072 2862 1330 3636
4 4 7 EAD 34 22 975 155 105781 90682 1113 3239 1271 3692
5 5 18 Wild Bunch 34 22 770 339 104535 71433 923 2481 1267 3535
6 6 13 Kopchak Contract 33 23 917 207 105394 86056 1097 3071 1295 3695
7 7 4 Gesswho Taco's 31 25 1009 124 105177 92712 1172 3294 1297 3626
8 8 12 Bowling Stones 31 25 879 242 104328 81801 1046 2835 1290 3588
9 9 1 Fisher's Market 30 26 936 190 105197 88997 1134 3260 1281 3701

10 10 5 Lizzi's Pro Shop 30 26 857 261 104030 80519 1023 2762 1261 3515
11 11 14 Beer Thirty 28 28 953 176 101343 86802 1067 3131 1238 3618
12 12 16 JP Builder's & Roofing 26 30 824 290 103795 81619 1059 3027 1271 3660
13 13 8 Three Left Thumbs 26 30 938 189 101930 85142 1101 3118 1292 3730
14 14 15 Pinn State Cleat 25 31 1049 94 105874 94699 1156 3366 1338 3687
15 15 19 Wicked Pins 24 32 795 317 103881 73023 957 2668 1294 3679
16 16 3 Patty's Letterin 24 32 951 176 103863 85026 1080 2970 1285 3600
17 17 9 J & J Pizza 18 38 880 240 103716 79992 1042 2780 1297 3539
18 18 17 Pinheads 17 39 742 365 99143 66383 850 2424 1217 3546
19 19 11 710 12 44 772 338 102553 71779 939 2583 1262 3546
20 20 20 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20

Today   6-  2  10-  7  18- 13   4- 12   1-  5  14- 16   8- 15  19-  3   9- 17  11- 20  Manually assigned
Season High Scores

Scratch Game 1184 Tom's Trophies 2 1172 Gesswho Taco's 1156 Pinn State Cleat
Scratch Series 3366 Pinn State Cleat 3294 Gesswho Taco's 3260 Fisher's Market

Handicap Game 1348 Tom's Trophies 2 1338 Pinn State Cleat 1330 Tom's Trophies
Handicap Series 3730 Three Left Thumbs 3701 Fisher's Market 3695 Kopchak Contract

Men Scratch Game 300 Thomas Birmingham Jr 300 Brent Yoakum 300 Jason Gessner
Scratch Series 816 Donnie Frankart ` 793 Thomas Birmingham Jr 793 Jason Gessner

Handicap Game 324 Rob Chancey 323 Brent Yoakum 321 Rio Evans
321 Mike Galindo

Handicap Series 858 Donnie Frankart ` 845 Brent Yoakum 838 Chad Billman
838 Shane Williams

Women Scratch Game 280 Hannah Hill 269 Sadie Miller 234 Andrea Carter
Scratch Series 694 Sadie Miller 679 Hannah Hill 645 Andrea Carter

Handicap Game 302 Hannah Hill 301 Sadie Miller 288 Lisa Kleinhans
Handicap Series 792 Terri Carpenter 790 Hannah Hill 788 Lisa Kleinhans

Split 1 High Scores
Scratch Game 1165 Gesswho Taco's 1148 Pinn State Cleat 1134 Fisher's Market
Scratch Series 3366 Pinn State Cleat 3260 Fisher's Market 3170 Gesswho Taco's

Handicap Game 1338 Pinn State Cleat 1297 J & J Pizza 1294 Wicked Pins
Handicap Series 3701 Fisher's Market 3692 EAD 3687 Pinn State Cleat

Men Scratch Game 300 Thomas Birmingham Jr 289 Brent Yoakum 289 Chris Schwanger
Scratch Series 793 Thomas Birmingham Jr 787 John Wolfe 774 Joe Fields

Handicap Game 321 Rio Evans 319 David Frankart 319 Chris Schwanger
Handicap Series 837 Randy Jr Ulery 829 Chris Schwanger 829 John Wolfe

Women Scratch Game 280 Hannah Hill 265 Sadie Miller 258 Sarah Rutherford
Scratch Series 694 Sadie Miller 664 Hannah Hill 631 Andrea Carter

Handicap Game 302 Hannah Hill 301 Sadie Miller 295 Sarah Rutherford
Handicap Series 784 Laurie Herold ` 780 Sadie Miller 776 Terri Carpenter
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Monday   6:30 pm Lanes 1 - 20Sandusky Star Lanes
Scratch Game 1184 Tom's Trophies 2 1172 Gesswho Taco's 1148 Pinn State Cleat
Scratch Series 3366 Pinn State Cleat 3294 Gesswho Taco's 3260 Fisher's Market

Handicap Game 1348 Tom's Trophies 2 1338 Pinn State Cleat 1330 Tom's Trophies
Handicap Series 3730 Three Left Thumbs 3701 Fisher's Market 3695 Kopchak Contract

Men Scratch Game 300 Thomas Birmingham Jr 300 Brent Yoakum 300 Jason Gessner
Scratch Series 816 Donnie Frankart ` 793 Thomas Birmingham Jr 792 Steve Collins

Handicap Game 323 Brent Yoakum 321 Rio Evans 321 Mike Galindo
Handicap Series 858 Donnie Frankart ` 838 Shane Williams 837 Randy Jr Ulery

Women Scratch Game 280 Hannah Hill 269 Sadie Miller 258 Sarah Rutherford
Scratch Series 694 Sadie Miller 679 Hannah Hill 631 Andrea Carter

Handicap Game 302 Hannah Hill 301 Sadie Miller 295 Sarah Rutherford
Handicap Series 792 Terri Carpenter 790 Hannah Hill 788 Lisa Kleinhans

Team Rosters
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP

1 - Fisher's Market  Lane 9  HDCP=190
54 Dave Palin 11639 69 168 55

417 Paul Rice 11740 75 156 66
525 Sean Galloway 12885 78 165 58
499 Steve Collins 21080 93 226 3
422 Mike Collins Jr 18618 84 221 8
420 Shawn Rice 498 3 bk192 34
229 Aaron Michel 3595 15 239 0
451 Madman Modic 2126 10 212 16
376 Jeff Lang 1789 9 198 28

2 - C & C Donut Factory  Lane 2  HDCP=182
591 Aaron Dubbert 7485 42 178 46
495 Chris Schwanger 19643 93 211 17
526 Matt Hurst 15533 93 167 56
586 Shane Williams 13990 81 172 52
509 Jake Schwanger 4566 21 217 11
508 Dustin Schwanger 8420 44 191 35
507 Tim Schwanger 6474 40 161 62
585 Matt Work 445 3 148 73
448 Debbie Campbell 1087 6 bk197 29
596 Aaron Reyes 289 3 96 120

3 - Patty's Letterin  Lane 16  HDCP=176
519 Hannah Hill 16494 87 189 36
598 Abby Aceto 2380 12 198 28
240 Zach Ferback 10592 51 207 20
531 Greg Brooks 15363 90 170 54
175 Doug Hill 16868 90 187 38
512 Eddie Buckley 8718 45 193 33
511 Peggy Buckley 14017 87 161 62

4 - Gesswho Taco's  Lane 7  HDCP=124
304 Tom Satterfield 15539 78 199 27
363 Jason Gessner 14648 66 221 8
443 Carl Morehart 16120 81 199 27
191 Rich Gessner 15529 81 191 35
220 Kevin Mills 15541 78 199 27
405 Meghaan Reeves 8365 48 174 50
215 Joe Gessner 6309 30 210 18
357 Paul Gessner 1861 9 206 21
433 Andrew O'Loughlin 0 0 140 81

5 - Lizzi's Pro Shop  Lane 10  HDCP=261
346 Darrell Whyde 13311 87 153 69
506 Ed Mitchell 11706 72 162 61
477 Shawn Cunningham 13931 78 178 46
469 Martin Cunningham Sr 16149 90 179 45
267 Dennis Reed 16151 87 185 40
394 Dale Schlessman 5270 27 195 31
594 Bill Jaeckin 1366 6 bk216 12

6 - Tom's Trophies 2  Lane 1  HDCP=218
278 Randy Ulery Sr 8104 48 168 55
352 Mike Galindo 15014 81 185 40
235 Sam Galindo 9732 63 154 68

74 Dennis Pruitt 18736 90 208 19
326 Ken Carpenter 17031 90 189 36
573 Jim Rohrbacher 3339 18 185 40
349 Randy Jr Ulery 16267 72 225 4

7 - EAD  Lane 4  HDCP=155
324 Brent Yoakum 19728 93 212 16
400 David Frankart 14945 85 175 49
103 Vesta Whyde 15677 93 168 55
391 Elton Frankart 14926 72 207 20
285 Donnie Frankart ` 17933 84 213 15
597 Cody Boyle 674 3 224 5

8 - Three Left Thumbs  Lane 13  HDCP=189
566 Tony Udovich 14351 87 164 59

53 Rich Whyde 11041 63 175 49
599 Sean Brown 6070 33 183 42
567 Bobby Johnson 16231 81 200 27
568 John Wolfe 18855 87 216 12

9 - J & J Pizza  Lane 17  HDCP=240
296 Alex Spears 9877 75 131 89
446 Charles Brentgartner 17229 87 198 28
339 Steve Yeckle 7130 51 139 81
256 Rob Behnke 19438 90 215 13
259 Ron Reiman 13643 69 197 29
574 Tim Ferraro 6902 60 115 103
432 Tasha Gama 0 0 140 81

10 - Tom's Trophies  Lane 3  HDCP=225
41 Randy Yontz 15546 93 167 56

413 Bob Dickman 1300 6 211 17
412 Terri Carpenter 11831 90 131 89
158 Puppy Snyder 18012 90 200 27
176 Tom Sharrah 16598 87 190 36
528 John Baus 14356 78 184 41
472 Terry Chapman 3145 18 174 50
565 Sarah Rutherford 7292 39 186 39
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Monday   6:30 pm Lanes 1 - 20Sandusky Star Lanes
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP

11 - 710  Lane 19  HDCP=338
491 Jessie Rollins 7858 77 102 115
589 Tom Burger 8307 57 145 76
534 Jim Burger 15072 90 167 56
307 Diandre Nickleson 14394 87 165 58
494 Rob Chancey 16996 88 193 33
471 Stevo Boytim 1127 6 bk184 41
537 Joanne Burger 0 0 140 81
493 Tyler Carpenter 0 0 bk188 37
492 Ed Wienbroer 0 0 bk130 90

12 - Bowling Stones  Lane 8  HDCP=242
489 Sue Riebold 11612 84 138 82
488 Dave Riebold 16013 90 177 47
486 Robin Miller 12346 72 171 53
485 Chuck Miller 15544 81 191 35
487 Sadie Miller 18807 93 202 25
341 Kole Minton 1275 6 228 1
484 Mindy Fenton 0 0 bk187 38

13 - Kopchak Contract  Lane 6  HDCP=207
478 Jaxson Cramer 17409 87 200 27
386 Pam Baker 14398 90 159 63
479 Zoey Baker 4349 29 149 72
517 Stanley Gilbert III 16687 81 206 21
502 Itai Yancey 15855 78 203 24
527 Sarah Snyder 4172 24 173 51
590 Hunter Maxwell 4092 21 194 32
520 Taylor Scroggy 693 6 bk130 90
382 Jerod Snyder 0 0 bk186 39

14 - Beer Thirty  Lane 11  HDCP=176
546 Andrea Carter 14772 81 182 43
547 Nate Holzhauer 16726 78 214 14
548 Steve Old 13566 84 161 62
592 Joey VanWhy 8685 48 180 45
550 Brian Minton 18208 84 216 12
273 Jeff Lewis 4535 21 215 13
595 Kevin Gasser 569 3 189 36
549 Jeff Risner 5396 27 199 27

15 - Pinn State Cleat  Lane 14  HDCP=94
57 Thomas Birmingham Jr 15464 66 234 0

171 Rio Evans 16600 87 190 36
407 Iziaha Brown 12010 60 200 27
409 Tony Winters 16810 84 200 27
431 Mike Didion 9474 42 225 4
401 Marcus Cobb 15847 78 203 24
299 Mike Green 4309 27 159 63

81 Damon Green 0 0 bk181 44

16 - JP Builder's & Roofing  Lane 12  HDCP=290
551 Karl Kleinhans 16753 90 186 39
552 Lisa Kleinhans 10999 66 166 57
481 Carson Hearing 12796 87 147 74
505 Trey Burris 1071 6 bk186 39
496 Kylan Mock 10078 72 139 81
588 Mike Gilchrist 4844 24 201 26
497 Joe Fields 12417 57 217 11
335 Matt Fields 8759 42 208 19

17 - Pinheads  Lane 18  HDCP=365
562 Marcus Rogers 15145 90 168 55
563 Matt Geiger 14755 84 175 49
564 Alex Reitzel 8951 81 110 108
561 Seth Elftmann 8789 60 146 75
560 Caroline Elftmann 12040 84 143 78

18 - Wild Bunch  Lane 5  HDCP=339
583 Nick Klakamp 8597 75 114 104
217 Jeff Herold 14304 90 158 64
572 Derwin Howser 9886 90 109 108
575 Chad Billman 16963 87 194 32
570 Jack Evans 14635 75 195 31
216 Laurie Herold ` 1822 12 151 71
571 Danny Schoolcraft 1047 6 173 51

19 - Wicked Pins  Lane 15  HDCP=317
581 Mandy Wise 9560 84 113 105
577 Patrick Wise 17725 90 196 30
578 Trevor Woodruff 10289 84 122 97
582 Seth Mosel 12915 72 179 45
576 Keith Blakely 15033 81 185 40
580 Cora Blakely 1167 12 97 119
587 Mark Russel 573 6 94 122
584 Kyle Adamaitis 232 3 77 137
579 Mike Boswell 0 0 140 81

20 - BYE  Lane 20  HDCP=0
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